9.3 hereof has the right to continue in the Health Care Expense Reimbursement Account for all health care benefits 
which under the Health Care Expense Reimbursement Account the Qualified Beneficiary was entitled to receive on 
the day immediately preceding the date of the Qualifying Event, in accordance with Section 9.6.    One Hundred 
Two Percent (102%) of the full cost of providing such coverage shall be charged to any person continuing in the 
Health Care Expense Reimbursement Account.   

9.3 Qualifying Events Triggering Continuation Coverage.  “Continuation Coverage” means the 
Participant’s right, or the Participant’s spouse’s or Participant’s dependent’s right to continue to be covered under